TRANSPORTATION, ENERGY & UTILITIES AMENDMENT

The Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee offers its first amendment to File No. 2009-395:
(1) On page 1, line 16 and page 2 line 7, strike “$3,158,661” and replace it with “$3,238,794”; and

(2) On page 1, line 20, after “22765)” strike “,” and insert “;”; and

(3) On page 1, line 21, after “DURATION” insert “; ADDS ADDITIONAL RESERVED CAPACITY;”; and

(4) On page 1, line 22, after “FEE FOR” strike “RESRERVED” and insert “RESERVED”; and

(5) On page 2, line 12, after “duration” insert “, add additional reserved capacity”; and

(6) On page 2, line 23, strike “that has been placed on file and is labeled “Fair Share Agreement, May 6, 2009, on File”” and insert “as the Revised On File document labeled “Fair Share Amendment, June 19, 2009 – TEU, Revised On File”” and attached to this Amendment; and 
(7) Remove the Fair Share Amendment Application and Contract between the City and Pecan Park Road Investments, LLC, currently on File in the Legislative Services Division, and replace it with the Revised On File document labeled “Fair Share Amendment, June 19, 2009 – TEU, Revised On File”; and 
(8) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.   

Form Approved:

    /s/  Dylan T. Reingold______________ 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Dylan T. Reingold
G:\shared\LEGIS.CC\2009\Amends\2009-395 TEU amd.doc 

1
- 2 -


